506537376 03/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6584153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAUREANO SIMÓN BUELA	02/12/2021
MIRELLA G. ZULUETA	02/15/2021
TERESA TUSIÉ	02/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATIA BIOPHARMA S.A. DE C.V.	
Street Address:	CORPORATIVO ANTARA I, PISO 5 AV.	
Internal Address:	EJÉRCITO NACIONAL, 843-B, COL. GRANADA, MIGUEL HIDALGO C.P.	
City:	CIUDAD DE MÉXICO	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	11520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16063081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: carri.white@klarquist.com

CAITLIN A. THIREAULT/KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6947-100911-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAITLIN A. THIREAULT	
SIGNATURE:	/Caitlin A. Thireault/	
DATE SIGNED:	E SIGNED: 03/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055504 FRAME: 0358** 506537376

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055504 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Laureano Simón Buela, of Mexico City, Mexico, Mirella G. Zulueta, of Mexico City, Mexico, and Teresa Tusié, of Mexico City, Mexico, have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

Great Britain Application No. 1522190.6, filed December 16, 2015.

- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/081427, filed on December 16, 2016, entitled "METHODS, TOOLS AND SYSTEMS FOR THE PREDICTION AND ASSESSMENT OF GESTATIONAL DIABETES."
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/063,081, filed on June 15, 2018, entitled "METHODS, TOOLS AND SYSTEMS FOR THE PREDICTION AND ASSESSMENT OF GESTATIONAL DIABETES,"

which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, Patia Biopharma S.A. de C.V., a corporation, having a place of business at Corporativo Antara I, Piso 5 Av. Ejército Nacional, 843-B. Col. Granada, Miguel Hidalgo C.P., Ciudad de México, MX, 11520 desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Laureano Simón Buela, Mirella G. Zulueta, and Teresa Tusié hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Patia Biopharma S.A. de C.V., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Patia Biopharma S.A. de C.V., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will

Page 1 of 3

communicate to Patia Biopharma S.A. de C.V., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Patia Biopharma S.A. de C.V., its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our	respective signatures below.
Witnessed by	Laus€año Simón Buela - ⊻
Witnessed by	
Name (Print)	
Date	

communicate to Patia Biopharma S.A. de C.V., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Patia Biopharma S.A. de C.V., its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

	Laureano Simón Buela
Witnessed by	
Name (Print)	
Date	
	Mirella G. Zulueta
MADRE LINA OF SE	
Witnessed by	
Name (Print)	······································
Date Telman 15, 7021	

Teresa Tusié

Witnessed by

Name (Print) A 6500

Date (2.02 2.1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055504 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 03/04/2021